First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 16th November 2016 at 5:00 pm.

No. S 583

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE (RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MINISTER FOR EDUCATION (SCHOOLS)) NOTIFICATION 2016

Responsibility of Minister for Education (Schools)

It is notified for general information that the Prime Minister has, under Article 30(1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore, directed that with effect from 1 November 2016, Mr Ng Chee Meng is charged with the responsibility for the departments and subjects set out in the Schedule and designated as the Minister for Education (Schools).

Citation

2. This Notification is the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Minister for Education (Schools)) Notification 2016.

Cancellation

3. The Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Minister for Education (Schools)) Notification 2015 (G.N. No. S 678/2015) is cancelled.

THE SCHEDULE

DEPARTMENTS AND STATUTORY BODIES

- 1. Government Schools and Government-Aided Schools
- 2. Independent Schools
- 3. Junior Colleges
- 4. Singapore Examinations and Assessment Board
- 5. Singapore Science Centre

SUBJECTS

- 1. Curriculum Policy and Development for Schools
- 2. Education Endowment and Savings Schemes Act (Cap. 87A) subject matter
- 3. Education Service

Education Service Incentive Payment Act (Cap. 87B) subject matter

Professional and Leadership Development

Recruitment

- 4. Educational Technology
- 5. Examinations and Assessment
- 6. International Relations Concerning Schools

Foreign Educational Exchange Concerning Schools

Regional and International Educational Organisations Concerning Schools

7. Preschool Education

Kindergartens

Preschool Curriculum Framework

- 8. Schools
 - Compulsory Education Act (Cap. 51) subject matter

Primary Education

Secondary Education

Special Needs Education

9. Uniformed Youth Organisations

National Cadet Corps

National Police Cadet Corps

[Cabinet 20/91 Vol. 14; AG/LEGIS/SL/CONS/2015/7 Vol. 1]